
Life Tables, Canada, Provinces and Territories. 2000 to 2002                                                                                     

Age x lx dx px qx cv(qx) Lx Tx ex cv(ex)

0 years 100000 368 0.99632 0.00368 16.0 99684 8186633 81.87 0.24
1 year 99632 35 0.99966 0.00034 46.1 99609 8086949 81.17 0.24
2 years 99597 19 0.99981 0.00019 46.6 99587 7987340 80.20 0.24
3 years 99578 14 0.99986 0.00014 87.1 99570 7887753 79.21 0.24
4 years 99564 11 0.99989 F F 99561 7788183 78.22 0.25

5 years 99553 22 0.99979 0.00021 76.7 99542 7688622 77.23 0.25
6 years 99531 12 0.99988 F F 99525 7589080 76.25 0.25
7 years 99519 6 0.99994 F F 99516 7489555 75.26 0.26
8 years 99513 9 0.99991 F F 99508 7390039 74.26 0.26
9 years 99504 13 0.99987 0.00013 99.5 99497 7290531 73.27 0.26

10 years 99491 17 0.99983 0.00017 93.3 99483 7191034 72.28 0.27
11 years 99474 17 0.99983 0.00017 91.8 99465 7091551 71.29 0.27
12 years 99457 24 0.99975 0.00025 92.9 99445 6992086 70.30 0.27
13 years 99433 26 0.99974 0.00026 82.0 99420 6892641 69.32 0.28
14 years 99407 26 0.99974 0.00026 71.4 99394 6793221 68.34 0.28

15 years 99381 26 0.99974 0.00026 71.9 99368 6693827 67.36 0.28
16 years 99355 25 0.99975 0.00025 82.6 99343 6594459 66.37 0.29
17 years 99330 25 0.99975 0.00025 88.8 99318 6495116 65.39 0.29
18 years 99305 25 0.99974 0.00026 81.7 99292 6395798 64.41 0.29
19 years 99280 26 0.99974 0.00026 72.1 99267 6296506 63.42 0.30

20 years 99254 26 0.99974 0.00026 72.7 99241 6197239 62.44 0.30
21 years 99228 27 0.99973 0.00027 81.5 99214 6097998 61.45 0.30
22 years 99201 28 0.99972 0.00028 84.8 99187 5998784 60.47 0.31
23 years 99173 29 0.99971 0.00029 75.6 99158 5899597 59.49 0.31
24 years 99144 31 0.99969 0.00031 65.1 99129 5800439 58.51 0.32

25 years 99113 33 0.99967 0.00033 65.2 99096 5701310 57.52 0.32
26 years 99080 34 0.99965 0.00035 72.1 99063 5602214 56.54 0.33
27 years 99046 36 0.99964 0.00036 74.5 99028 5503151 55.56 0.33
28 years 99010 37 0.99963 0.00037 67.4 98991 5404123 54.58 0.34
29 years 98973 38 0.99962 0.00038 59.0 98953 5305132 53.60 0.34

30 years 98935 39 0.99961 0.00039 59.4 98916 5206179 52.62 0.35
31 years 98896 39 0.99960 0.00040 66.2 98876 5107263 51.64 0.35
32 years 98857 41 0.99958 0.00042 68.2 98837 5008387 50.66 0.36
33 years 98816 44 0.99956 0.00044 59.8 98793 4909550 49.68 0.37
34 years 98772 47 0.99952 0.00048 50.4 98748 4810757 48.71 0.37

35 years 98725 51 0.99949 0.00051 48.6 98700 4712009 47.73 0.38
36 years 98674 54 0.99945 0.00055 51.9 98647 4613309 46.75 0.39
37 years 98620 60 0.99940 0.00060 51.4 98590 4514662 45.78 0.40
38 years 98560 64 0.99935 0.00065 44.6 98528 4416072 44.81 0.40
39 years 98496 69 0.99930 0.00070 38.8 98462 4317544 43.83 0.41

Table 5b  Complete life table, New Brunswick, 2000 to 2002: females
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40 years 98427 74 0.99924 0.00076 39.5 98390 4219082 42.86 0.42
41 years 98353 82 0.99917 0.00083 42.6 98312 4120692 41.90 0.43
42 years 98271 91 0.99907 0.00093 41.1 98226 4022380 40.93 0.44
43 years 98180 104 0.99894 0.00106 34.1 98128 3924154 39.97 0.45
44 years 98076 118 0.99879 0.00121 29.1 98017 3826026 39.01 0.46

45 years 97958 136 0.99862 0.00138 29.7 97890 3728009 38.06 0.47
46 years 97822 152 0.99844 0.00156 31.7 97747 3630119 37.11 0.48
47 years 97670 169 0.99827 0.00173 30.9 97585 3532372 36.17 0.49
48 years 97501 185 0.99811 0.00189 26.5 97409 3434787 35.23 0.50
49 years 97316 199 0.99795 0.00205 23.3 97217 3337378 34.29 0.51

50 years 97117 215 0.99778 0.00222 24.2 97009 3240161 33.36 0.53
51 years 96902 234 0.99759 0.00241 26.5 96785 3143152 32.44 0.54
52 years 96668 257 0.99734 0.00266 25.9 96539 3046367 31.51 0.55
53 years 96411 286 0.99704 0.00296 22.1 96268 2949828 30.60 0.57
54 years 96125 317 0.99670 0.00330 20.0 95967 2853560 29.69 0.58

55 years 95808 353 0.99632 0.00368 21.6 95631 2757593 28.78 0.60
56 years 95455 391 0.99591 0.00409 23.7 95259 2661962 27.89 0.61
57 years 95064 432 0.99546 0.00454 23.1 94848 2566703 27.00 0.63
58 years 94632 472 0.99501 0.00499 19.9 94397 2471855 26.12 0.64
59 years 94160 512 0.99456 0.00544 17.8 93904 2377458 25.25 0.66

60 years 93648 556 0.99406 0.00594 19.1 93370 2283554 24.38 0.68
61 years 93092 608 0.99347 0.00653 20.9 92788 2190184 23.53 0.70
62 years 92484 672 0.99274 0.00726 20.4 92148 2097396 22.68 0.72
63 years 91812 747 0.99186 0.00814 17.2 91438 2005248 21.84 0.74
64 years 91065 831 0.99088 0.00912 14.9 90650 1913810 21.02 0.76

65 years 90234 921 0.98979 0.01021 15.5 89774 1823160 20.20 0.78
66 years 89313 1018 0.98860 0.01140 16.7 88803 1733386 19.41 0.81
67 years 88295 1121 0.98731 0.01269 16.3 87735 1644583 18.63 0.83
68 years 87174 1225 0.98594 0.01406 13.8 86562 1556848 17.86 0.85
69 years 85949 1333 0.98449 0.01551 12.0 85283 1470286 17.11 0.87

70 years 84616 1444 0.98293 0.01707 12.3 83894 1385003 16.37 0.91
71 years 83172 1559 0.98125 0.01875 13.4 82392 1301109 15.64 0.94
72 years 81613 1680 0.97942 0.02058 13.2 80773 1218717 14.93 0.97
73 years 79933 1793 0.97757 0.02243 11.4 79036 1137944 14.24 0.99
74 years 78140 1896 0.97573 0.02427 10.0 77192 1058908 13.55 1.03

75 years 76244 2006 0.97369 0.02631 10.4 75241 981716 12.88 1.08
76 years 74238 2135 0.97124 0.02876 11.4 73170 906475 12.21 1.14
77 years 72103 2293 0.96820 0.03180 11.1 70957 833305 11.56 1.19
78 years 69810 2465 0.96470 0.03530 9.5 68577 762348 10.92 1.24
79 years 67345 2635 0.96086 0.03914 8.6 66028 693771 10.30 1.31
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80 years 64710 2816 0.95649 0.04351 9.2 63302 627743 9.70 1.40
81 years 61894 3009 0.95138 0.04862 10.1 60389 564441 9.12 1.50
82 years 58885 3221 0.94531 0.05469 9.7 57275 504052 8.56 1.59
83 years 55664 3427 0.93842 0.06158 8.3 53950 446777 8.03 1.69
84 years 52237 3612 0.93087 0.06913 8.4 50431 392827 7.52 1.83

85 years 48625 3772 0.92242 0.07758 9.6 46740 342396 7.04 1.99
86 years 44853 3907 0.91288 0.08712 10.0 42899 295656 6.59 2.14
87 years 40946 4011 0.90205 0.09795 9.0 38940 252757 6.17 2.28
88 years 36935 3910 0.89415 0.10585 9.4 34980 213817 5.79 2.47
89 years 33025 3836 0.88385 0.11615 9.1 31108 178837 5.42 2.69

90 years 29189 3715 0.87271 0.12729 9.7 27331 147729 5.06 2.98
91 years 25474 3549 0.86070 0.13930 9.9 23700 120398 4.73 3.30
92 years 21925 3338 0.84776 0.15224 10.8 20256 96698 4.41 3.71
93 years 18587 3088 0.83385 0.16615 10.7 17043 76442 4.11 4.16
94 years 15499 2806 0.81894 0.18106 11.6 14096 59399 3.83 4.78

95 years 12693 2501 0.80299 0.19701 12.3 11443 45303 3.57 5.54
96 years 10192 2182 0.78595 0.21405 14.6 9101 33860 3.32 6.54
97 years 8010 1859 0.76781 0.23219 16.1 7080 24759 3.09 7.66
98 years 6151 1547 0.74853 0.25147 17.8 5378 17679 2.87 9.08
99 years 4604 1252 0.72809 0.27191 23.1 3978 12301 2.67 10.95

100 years 3352 984 0.70649 0.29351 22.2 2860 8323 2.48 12.43
101 years 2368 749 0.68370 0.31630 26.6 1993 5463 2.31 15.26
102 years 1619 551 0.65974 0.34026 28.7 1344 3470 2.14 18.63
103 years 1068 390 0.63461 0.36539 36.9 873 2126 1.99 24.10
104 years 678 266 0.60833 0.39167 47.8 545 1253 1.85 30.72

105 years 412 172 0.58093 0.41907 46.7 326 708 1.72 37.16
106 years 240 108 0.55243 0.44757 91.0 186 382 1.59 52.80

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with caution
F   too unreliable to be published (indicates a cv of at least 100.0%).
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